Town of Montville Finance Committee
Regular Meeting Agenda for
August 27, 2013

5:30 p.m. Room 203

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance
Remarks from the Public
Minutes

Approval of the minutes of the 6/24/13 special meeting

Agenda Items as follows:

1.

2.

4.

5.

Discussion of re-forming the Capital Improvement Committee

Discussion and possible recommendation to the Town Council to allocate
$250,000 for the Derry Hill Road Replacement using LoCIP funds.

Discussion regarding tax foreclosure cases
Discussion of the Town Purchasing Policy

Discussion of Faria's request for Town assistance for their expansion plans

5. Remarks from the Public

6. Adjournment

Theresa Hart, Director of Finance



